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were not attorneys on its governing 
body, to continue such nonattorney 
majority. 

(b) Upon application, the president 
may waive any of the requirements of 
this part which are not mandated by 
applicable law if a recipient dem-
onstrates that it cannot comply with 
them because of: (1) The nature of the 
population, legal community or area 
served; or (2) Special circumstances, 
including but not limited to, con-
flicting requirements of the recipient’s 
other major funding source(s) or State 
law. 

(c) A recipient seeking a waiver 
under § 1607.6(b)(1) shall demonstrate 
that it has made diligent efforts to 
comply with the requirements of this 
part. 

(d) As a condition of granting a waiv-
er under § 1607.6(b)(2) of any of the re-
quirements imposed upon governing 
bodies by § 1607.3, the president shall 
require that a recipient have a policy 
body with a membership composed and 
appointed in the manner prescribed by 
§ 1607.3. Such policy body shall be sub-
ject to the meeting requirements of 
§ 1607.4(a) and its attorney members 
shall be subject to the restrictions on 
compensation contained in § 1607.5. The 
policy body shall have such specific 
powers and responsibilities as the 
President determines are necessary to 
enable it to formulate and enforce pol-
icy with respect to the services pro-
vided under the recipient’s LSC grant 
or contract. 

PART 1608—PROHIBITED POLITICAL 
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AUTHORITY: Secs. 1001(5), 1005(b)(2), 
1006(b)(3), 1006(b)(5)(B), 1006(d)(3), 1006 (d)(4), 
1006(e)(1), 1006(e)(2), 1007(a)(6), 1007(b)(2); 42 
U.S.C. 2996(5), 2996d(b)(2), 2996e(b)(3), 

2996e(b)(5)(B), 2996e(d)(3), 2996e(d)(4), 
2996e(e)(1), 2996e(e)(2), 2996f(a)(6), 2996(b)(2). 

SOURCE: 43 FR 32773, July 28, 1978, unless 
otherwise noted. 

§ 1608.1 Purpose. 
This part is designed to insure that 

the Corporation’s resources will be 
used to provide high quality legal as-
sistance and not to support or promote 
political activities or interests. The 
part should be construed and applied so 
as to further this purpose without in-
fringing upon the constitutional rights 
of employees or the professional re-
sponsibilities of attorneys to their cli-
ents. 

§ 1608.2 Definition. 
Legal assistance activities, as used in 

this part, means any activity. 
(a) Carried out during an employee’s 

working hours; 
(b) Using resources provided by the 

Corporation or by a recipient; or 
(c) That, in fact, provides legal ad-

vice, or representation to an eligible 
client. 

§ 1608.3 Prohibitions applicable to the 
Corporation and to recipients. 

(a) Neither the Corporation nor any 
recipient shall use any political test or 
qualification in making any decision, 
taking any action, or performing any 
function under the act. 

(b) Neither the Corporation nor any 
recipient shall contribute or make 
available Corporation funds, or any 
personnel or equipment 

(1) To any political party or associa-
tion; 

(2) To the campaign of any candidate 
for public or party office; or 

(3) For use in advocating or opposing 
any ballot measure, initiative, or ref-
erendum. 

§ 1608.4 Prohibitions applicable to all 
employees. 

(a) No employee shall intentionally 
identify the Corporation or a recipient 
with any partisian or nonpartisan po-
litical activity, or with the campaign 
of any candidate for public or party of-
fice. 

(b) No employee shall use any Cor-
poration funds for activities prohibited 
to attorneys under § 1608.6; nor shall an 
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